REF.
NO.

ITEM
NO.
202
202
202
254
301
304
407
441
441
608
611
611
611
611
614
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
659
832

N
OneVvY

DESCRIPTION

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

VALVE BOX REMOVED

WALK REMOVED

PAVEMENT PLANING

ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449) PG64-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) PG64-22
4" CONCRETE WALK

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B 707.45, STORM REPAIR

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B 707.45, STORM REPAIR

4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C900, DR18)

3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (TYPE K COPPER)
6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

6" GATE VALVE

6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED

METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN
SPECIAL - CUT AND PLUG EXISTING WATER LINE

SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

Village of Hicksville

Cornelia Water Main Replacement

UNIT OF
MEASURE

LUMP
EACH
SF
S.Y.
Cy.
Cy.
GAL
Cy.
Cy.
S.F.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
LUMP
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
S.Y.
EACH

APPROX.

Qry.
1
3

124
3098
67
213
186
39
130
124
50
50
50
50
1
1348
541

WU Wwww R

500
5000

September 28, 2023

UNIT TOTAL
cost cosT
$10,000.00  $10,000.00
$500.00 $1,500.00
$5.00 $620.00
$4.00 $12,392.00
$400.00  $26,800.00
$110.00  $23,430.00
$5.00 $930.00
$400.00  $15,600.00
$225.00  $29,250.00
$10.00 $1,240.00
$25.00 $1,250.00
$35.00 $1,750.00
$45.00 $2,250.00
$100.00 $5,000.00
$15,000.00  $15,000.00
$110.00 $148,280.00
$75.00  $40,575.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$3,000.00 $9,000.00
$8,000.00  $24,000.00
$500.00 $1,500.00
$1,500.00 $7,500.00
$1,000.00 $3,000.00
$5.00 $2,500.00
$1.00 $5,000.00

$393,367.00

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

Findlay, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
COsT COsT
$5,890.58 $5,890.58
$115.59 $346.77
$2.03 $251.72
$3.12 $9,665.76
$398.10 $26,672.70
$39.47 $8,407.11
$2.83 $526.38
$600.59 $23,423.01
$305.96 $39,774.80
$19.28 $2,390.72
$5.59 $279.50
$12.41 $620.50
$20.85 $1,042.50
$60.37 $3,018.50
$5,178.77 $5,178.77
$82.09 $110,657.32
$70.06 $37,902.46
$4,759.76 $4,759.76
$2,111.32 $6,333.96
$7,374.54 $22,123.62
$338.53 $1,015.59
$1,348.31 $6,741.55
$877.54 $2,632.62
$7.28 $3,640.00
$1.00 $5,000.00
$328,296.20

Fenson Contracting, LLC

Kauser Excavating LLC

Fort Jennings, Ohio Antwerp, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
COsT COsT COsST COsT
$10,000.00 $10,000.00| $13,000.00 $13,000.00
$225.00 $675.00 $350.00 $1,050.00
$2.25 $279.00 $10.00 $1,240.00
$5.50 $17,039.00 $5.00 $15,490.00
$435.00 $29,145.00 $420.00 $28,140.00
$48.00 $10,224.00 $50.00 $10,650.00
$4.00 $744.00 $5.50 $1,023.00
$485.00 $18,915.00 $450.00 $17,550.00
$375.00 $48,750.00 $345.00 $44,850.00
$12.00 $1,488.00 $35.00 $4,340.00
$26.00 $1,300.00 $17.50 $875.00
$40.00 $2,000.00 $25.00 $1,250.00
$56.00 $2,800.00 $35.00 $1,750.00
$71.00 $3,550.00 $80.00 $4,000.00
$17,000.00 $17,000.00| $6,000.00 $6,000.00
$83.00 $111,884.00 $80.00 $107,840.00
$77.00 $41,657.00 $100.00 $54,100.00
$5,400.00 $5,400.00| $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$1,700.00 $5,100.00| $2,700.00 $8,100.00
$7,000.00 $21,000.00| $9,000.00 $27,000.00
$600.00 $1,800.00 $750.00 $2,250.00
$1,250.00 $6,250.00| $1,000.00 $5,000.00
$1,000.00 $3,000.00| $1,500.00 $4,500.00
$10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00
$1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
$370,000.00 $374,998.00

B Hillz Excavating, Inc.

Wayne, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
COsT COsST
$15,859.00 $15,859.00
$300.00 $900.00
$4.00 $496.00
$3.00 $9,294.00
$538.00 $36,046.00
$54.00 $11,502.00
$3.00 $558.00
$568.00 $22,152.00
$308.00 $40,040.00
$25.00 $3,100.00
$12.00 $600.00
$15.00 $750.00
$18.00 $900.00
$16.00 $800.00
$12,428.00 $12,428.00
$108.00 $145,584.00
$74.00 $40,034.00
$3,800.00 $3,800.00
$1,850.00 $5,550.00
$4,100.00 $12,300.00
$860.00 $2,580.00
$2,372.00 $11,860.00
$1,000.00 $3,000.00
$5.50 $2,750.00
$1.00 $5,000.00
$387,883.00




	Sheet1

