

Bid Tabulation

Village of Hicksville
Cornelia Water Main Replacement
September 28, 2023

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Findlay, Ohio

Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, Ohio Kauser Excavating LLC Antwerp, Ohio B Hillz Excavating, Inc. Wayne, Ohio

				sepieili	Jei 20, 2023		·		_		-		•
REF.	. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL								
NO.	NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST
1	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,890.58	\$5,890.58	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,859.00	\$15,859.00
2	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.59	\$346.77	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
3	202 WALK REMOVED	SF	124	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$2.03	\$251.72	\$2.25	\$279.00	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$4.00	\$496.00
4	254 PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	3098	\$4.00	\$12,392.00	\$3.12	\$9,665.76	\$5.50	\$17,039.00	\$5.00	\$15,490.00	\$3.00	\$9,294.00
5	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	67	\$400.00	\$26,800.00	\$398.10	\$26,672.70	\$435.00	\$29,145.00	\$420.00	\$28,140.00	\$538.00	\$36,046.00
6	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	213	\$110.00	\$23,430.00	\$39.47	\$8,407.11	\$48.00	\$10,224.00	\$50.00	\$10,650.00	\$54.00	\$11,502.00
7	407 TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	186	\$5.00	\$930.00	\$2.83	\$526.38	\$4.00	\$744.00	\$5.50	\$1,023.00	\$3.00	\$558.00
8	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (449) PG64-22	C.Y.	39	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$600.59	\$23,423.01	\$485.00	\$18,915.00	\$450.00	\$17,550.00	\$568.00	\$22,152.00
9	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449) PG64-22	C.Y.	130	\$225.00	\$29,250.00	\$305.96	\$39,774.80	\$375.00	\$48,750.00	\$345.00	\$44,850.00	\$308.00	\$40,040.00
10	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	124	\$10.00	\$1,240.00	\$19.28	\$2,390.72	\$12.00	\$1,488.00	\$35.00	\$4,340.00	\$25.00	\$3,100.00
11	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.59	\$279.50	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
12	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.41	\$620.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
13	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.85	\$1,042.50	\$56.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
14	611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.37	\$3,018.50	\$71.00	\$3,550.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
15	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,178.77	\$5,178.77	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,428.00	\$12,428.00
16	638 6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C900, DR18)	FT.	1348	\$110.00	\$148,280.00	\$82.09	\$110,657.32	\$83.00	\$111,884.00	\$80.00	\$107,840.00	\$108.00	\$145,584.00
17	638 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (TYPE K COPPER)	FT.	541	\$75.00	\$40,575.00	\$70.06	\$37,902.46	\$77.00	\$41,657.00	\$100.00	\$54,100.00	\$74.00	\$40,034.00
18	638 6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,759.76	\$4,759.76	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
19	638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,111.32	\$6,333.96	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00
20	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,374.54	\$22,123.62	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00
21	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$338.53	\$1,015.59	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00
22	638 METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,348.31	\$6,741.55	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,372.00	\$11,860.00
23	638 SPECIAL - CUT AND PLUG EXISTING WATER LINE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$877.54	\$2,632.62	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.28	\$3,640.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00
25	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00_	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
	TOTAL			_	\$393,367.00		\$328,296.20	_	\$370,000.00	_	\$374,998.00		\$387,883.00